PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6354443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 052066 Frame 0312. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS DYNAMIC CONTROLS.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVACARE CORPORATION	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIC CONTROLS	
Street Address:	39 PRINCESS STREET	
City:	RICCARTON, CHRISTCHURCH	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	8041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16625476
Application Number:	62524019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

GREGORY D. LEIBOLD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2910

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15442.219FPWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY D. LEIBOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory D. Leibold/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0766**

506307694

source=Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=Assignment Document re US 16 625476#page1.tif source=Assignment Document re US 16 625476#page2.tif source=Assignment Document re US 16 625476#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0767

505959221 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6005928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVACARE CORPORATION	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIC CONTROLS LIMITED	
Street Address:	39 PRINCESS STREET	
Internal Address:	RICCARTON	
City:	CHRISTCHURCH	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	8041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62524019
Application Number:	16625476
PCT Number:	US2018039314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8229 Email: ipdocket@calfee.com **Correspondent Name:** MARK A. WATSON

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12873.06886
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=US_ASN_	_executed_	Invacare_to_Dynamic	12873_06886_#page1.tit
source=US_ASN_	_executed_	Invacare_to_Dynamic	12873_06886_#page2.tif
source=US_ASN_	_executed_	Invacare_to_Dynamic	12873_06886_#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0768



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 11, 2020

PTAS

MARK A. WATSON 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET CLEVELAND, OH 44114

505959221

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/10/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052066/0312

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 12873.06886

ASSIGNOR:

INVACARE CORPORATION DOC DATE: 02/21/2020

ASSIGNEE:

DYNAMIC CONTROLS LIMITED 39 PRINCESS STREET RICCARTON CHRISTCHURCH, NEW ZEALAND 8041

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16625476 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONFIGURATION OF A TOUCH SCREEN OF A

WHEELCHAIR ON THE BASIS OF THE USER'S DISEASE STATE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16625476 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US2018039314

TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONFIGURATION OF A TOUCH SCREEN OF A

WHEELCHAIR ON THE BASIS OF THE USER'S DISEASE STATE

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0769 APPLICATION NUMBER: 62524019 FILING DATE: 06/23/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: DISEASE BASED TOUCH SCREEN CONFIGURATION

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0770

Attorney Docket No.: 12873/06886

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of the date of last signature below, is by and between Invacare Corporation, having its principal place of business at One Invacare Way, Elyria, Ohio 44035-2126 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Dynamic Controls Limited, having its principal place of business at 39 Princess Street, Riccarton, Christchurch, 8041 New Zealand (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner by assignment of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application 62/524,019, filed June 23, 2017, titled DISEASE BASED TOUCH SCREEN CONFIGURATION and PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2018/039314, filed June 25, 2018, titled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISEASE-BASED TOUCH SCREEN CONFIGURATION (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is entitled to own all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the inventions therein, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, modifications and extensions thereof, together with any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues, and all of the inventions relating to the foregoing, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for the country involved to issue any and all patents on inventions resulting from the Patent Application or other applications to Assignee as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

Assignor covenants that it will, when requested and at its expense, execute, deliver and acknowledge all such further instruments of conveyance and do and perform all such other acts and things as Assignee may reasonably require to more effectively accomplish the assignment, transfer and recordation thereof of said Patent Application. Assignor covenants that it will, when requested and at Assignee's reasonable expense, assist with and cooperate with Assignee and with Assignee's attorneys with respect to the maintenance, transfer, or enforcement of, or resolution of any dispute about, the Patent Application.

Assignee's authority hereunder shall include, without limitation, the authority to execute and receive any certificate of ownership or other document to transfer title to any Patent Application rights assigned pursuant to this Assignment, and to take any other actions necessary or incident to the powers granted to Assignee in this Assignment.

*** SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW ***

2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this ASSIGNMENT has been duly executed and signed at

ELNRIA OHIO this 21 td day of FEBRUARY , 2020.

Invacare Corporation

Title: Sr. Vice President & General Counsel

STATE OF OHIO

LORAIN

COUNTY OF

Before me on this day personally appeared, Anthony C. LaPlaca, known to me to be the Sr. Vice President and General Counsel of Invacare Corporation, and acknowledged to me that he has the authority to execute the foregoing instrument for Invacare Corporation that he executed the foregoing instrument as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 21 tday of FERGUARY

VICTORIA L. FRISBIE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

Comm. Expires AUGUST 3, 2019

3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/16/2020